County of Santa Clara

Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT					
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:					
1. LEAD AGENCY:					
2. PROJECT TITLE:					
3. APPLICANT NAME: PHO	PHONE:				
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS:					
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: Local Public Agency School District Other Special Dis	trict State Ager	ncy Pri	ivate Entity		
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.					
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT					
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES					
1. <u>ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT</u> (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152)	\$	\$			
2. <u>NEGATIVE DECLARATION</u> (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)	\$	\$			
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD ONLY)	\$	\$			
4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS	\$	\$			
5. <u>COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE</u> (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOVE) Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	\$	\$			
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES					
1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	\$	\$			
2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FRO DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION TO WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATE OF PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)	THAT THE PROJECT ATED RECEIPT /	Г			
DOCUMENT TYPE: ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT NEGATIVE DECLARATION	\$	\$			
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE	<u>s</u>				
NOTICE OF PREPARATION NOTICE OF INTENT	NO FEE	\$	NO FEE		
B. OTHER:	FEE (IF APPLICABL	.E): \$			

*NOTE: "SAME PROJECT" MEANS NO CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A "NO EFFECT DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE SUBSEQUENT FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE REQUIRED.

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENTS LISTED ABOVE (INCLUDING COPIES) SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPIES. IF THERE ARE ATTACHMENTS, PLEASE PROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION



Date: April 28, 2023 File Number: 2022-7354

To: X County Clerk
Santa Clara County
70 West Hedding Street
San Jose, California 95110

Office of Planning and Research
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121
Sacramento, California 95814

FROM: Planning Division
City of Sunnyvale
P.O. Box 3707
Sunnyvale, California 94088-3707

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title: Sunnyvale East & West Channels Flood Protection Project (Google Project Reach/Borregas-Bordeaux Bridge)

Project Location (APN): 1212 Bordeaux Drive (110-25-040), Valley Water West Channel (110-25-059), and 1265 Borregas Avenue (110-35-031).

State Clearinghouse Number: 2013012041

Contact Person: Kelly Cha

Telephone Number: 408-730-7408

Project Description: The proposed Sunnyvale and East and West Channels Flood Protection Project would provide flood protection for residents, businesses, and infrastructure along a 9.5 mile length of the Sunnyvale East and West channels. The Flood Protection Project consists of developing new flood protection infrastructure necessary to provide 100-year riverine flood protection, developing water quality improvements where possible, and recreational improvements. The Flood Protection Project would include floodwalls, levee and maintenance road improvements, bridge/culvert modifications, and sediment removal. The Flood Protection Project also includes repairing and stabilizing several stream bank sections that are unstable and actively eroding.

The Sunnyvale East & West Channels Flood Protection Project (Google Project Reach/Borregas-Bordeaux Bridge) includes improvements on Valley Water Property and Google Property, including the installation of (i) the Google Trails; (ii) a new bridge crossing the West Channel on Valley Water Property for use by pedestrians and bicyclists, including associated headwalls (Channel Bridge Headwalls); (iii) a new raised floodwall on the west bank of the West Channel between the Channel Bridge and the existing floodwall constructed as part of the Moffett Place Development Channel Improvement Project for a span of approximately 450 feet and a new floodwall on the east bank of the West Channel for a span of approximately 214 feet, including construction of inboard in-situ walls to negate the need for in-channel work; (iv) native plantings and an associated irrigation system adjacent to the Channel Bridge; and (v) lighting and other appurtenant improvements. In addition to the improvements and new infrastructure, Google would revise

The City of Sunnyvale prepared the Second Addendum to the Flood Protection Project's Final EIR, which describes design changes to the previously approved Project including design changes to be implemented by Google and analyzes the environmental effects that could result from the Flood Protection Project changes.

with a General Plan, Community Plan or Zoning for which an EIR was prepared/certified). The following
determination has been made regarding the above-described project:
 The Project [□ will ⋈ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ⋈ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. □ A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provision of CEQA. Mitigation measures [⋈ were □ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [⋈ was □ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [⋈ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
The Final EIR, Mitigated Negative Declaration or Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the general public at: https://sunnyvale.ca.gov/business/planning/ceqa.htm.
4/27/2023
Signature, Principal Planner Date
Data Passived for Filing at OPP:

This is to advise that the City of Sunnyvale has approved the above-described project on <u>April 24, 2023</u>, and has found that no further analysis under CEQA is required pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15183 (Consistency

Addendum to the Santa Clara Valley Water District's Sunnyvale East and West Channels Flood Protection Project Final EIR

- Pursuant to Section 15164 of the CEQA Guidelines, the City of Sunnyvale prepared an Addendum
 to the Sunnyvale East and West Channels Flood Protection Project's Final EIR. The Addendum
 describes design changes to the previously approved Project and analyzes the environmental
 effects that could result from the Flood Protection Project changes.
- The Sunnyvale East and West Channels Flood Protection Project Final EIR was approved and NOD was filed as shown in Attachment I.
- As per Fish and Wildlife and California Code sections:
 Only one filing is required for each project, even if multiple notices of determination are filed for a project, unless the project is tiered or phased or separate environmental documents are required [(Fish and Wildlife 711.4 (g); 14 California Code of Regulations 753.5 (e)(3)]. The fee must be paid with the first notice of determination that is filed; the applicant must attach copies of the receipt to any additional notices of determination required for the project [(14 California Code of Regulations 753.5 (e)(4)]. The County Clerks and Office of Planning and Research are required to maintain records of all environmental documents received, and remit the filing fees monthly to the Department of Fish and Wildlife [(Fish and Wildlife 7411.4 (e)(1)].

County of Santa Clara Office of the County Clerk-Recorder Business Division

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



Santa Clara County Clerk – Recorder's Office State of California



Document No.: Number of Pages:

Filed and Posted On: 9/25/2014
Through: 10/25/2014

18955

Through: CRO Order Number: Fee Total:

3,079.75

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, County Clerk—Recorder by Veronica Aguirre, Deputy Clerk—Recorder, ____

CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT			
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:			
LEAD AGENCY: Santa Clara Valley Water District			
2. PROJECT TITLE: Sunnyvale East and West Channels Flood Protection Project			
3. APPLICANT NAME: Santa Clara Valley Water District	PHONE: _	408-265-2600)
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: _5750 Almaden Expressway, San Jose, CA 95118			
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: ■ Local Public Agency □ School District □ Other Specia	l District	☐ State Agency	Private Entity
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR DAYS.			
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT			
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES			
▼ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152)	\$	3,029.75	s_3,029.75
2. NEGATIVE DECLARATION (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)	9	2,181.25	\$0.00
3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	ONLY) \$	850.00	\$0.00
☐ 4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS	3	1,030.25	\$0.00
■ 5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABOY Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	√E) \$	50.00	\$ 50.00
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES			
☐ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIR	ED) \$	50.00	\$0.00
☑ 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATI WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIA PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED OUTPY OUTPY OUTPY DETERMINATION OUTPY OUTP	ON THAT L, DATED FEE FOR	THE PROJECT RECEIPT /	
DOCUMENT TYPE: ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT NEGATIVE DECLARATION	ON \$	50.00	\$ 0.00
C. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE	FEES		
□ NOTICE OF PREPARATION □ NOTICE OF INTENT	N	O FEE	\$ NO FEE
OTHER:	_ FEE (IF APPLICABLE):	\$
). TOTAL RECEIVED		*******************	s_3,079.75
'NOTE: " <u>SAME PROJECT</u> " MEANS <u>NO</u> CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE DETERMINATION" LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE <u>SUBSEQUE</u> REQUIRED.	SAME (OT	THER THAN DATE	S), A "NO EFFECT
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMENT: SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND THREE COPIES YOU AT THE TIME OF FILING.)	S LISTED . S. (YOUR	ABOVE <u>(INCLUDI</u> ORIGINAL WILL E	NG COPIES) BE RETURNED TO
CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-REC	CORDER		
PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHEC OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.	K WITH TH	IS OFFICE AND	THE DEPARTMENT

*...NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(FEES EFFECTIVE 01-01-2014)

NOTICE OF DETERMINATIO"

Santa Clara Valley Water District 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118 (408) 265-2600 File#:

18955

9/25/2014

Office of planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95818 □ County of Santa Clara County Clerk
 70 West Hedding Street
 San Jose CA 95110

Sacramento, CA 95818	Sar	1 Jose CA 95110		
Subject: Filing of Notice of Determine	ation in compliance v	vith Section 2110	8 or 21152 of the i	Public Resource Code.
Contact Person: Erika Carpenter	Telephone No: 408-630-2729		State Clearingho 2013012041	ouse No:
Project Title: Sunnyvale Eas	st and West Char	nnels Flood Pr	otection Projec	t
Project Location: Varies; The (Project) is along a 9.5 mile Sunnyvale and Cupertino.				
Project Description: The property Project (Project) would proper infrastructure along a 9.5 more sunnyvale and Cuperting infrastructure necessary to quality improvements where improvements. The proposer road improvements, bridge includes repairing and stablactively eroding.	vide flood protect nile length of the o. The Project co provide 100-yea e possible, and r led Project would culvert modificat	tion for resider Sunnyvale Eactoria Sunsists of deve r riverine flood making recome include flood tions, and sed	nts, businesses set and West cheloping new flood protection, de mendations for walls, levee and iment removal.	s, and nannels in the cities not protection veloping water recreational d maintenance The Project also
This is to advise that the Santa Cla and has made the following determ 1. The project \(\sum \) will, \(\sum \) will n 2. \(\sum \) An Environmental Impact \(\sum \) A Negative Declaration 3. Mitigation measures \(\sum \) were 4. A statement of Overriding Co 5. Findings \(\sum \) were,	ninations regarding the thick have a significant Report was prepared for this e, were not madensiderations was	teffect on the ented for this project pursuant a condition of the conditio	ed project: vironment. pursuant to the protections to the provisions ne approval of the lopted for this proje	ovisions of CEQA. of CEQA. project.
57 Sa	al Public at: anta Clara Valley Wa 750 Almaden Expres an Jose, CA 95118	ater District	ents and responses	and record of project
Date Received for Filing and Postii	ng at OPR:			
Signature (Public Agency):	4	Title: Engineering Un	it Manager	Date: 9 /10 /8014